

Ref: FOI 146-18

22 March 2018

Minh Alexander minhalexander@aol.com

Informatics
Cobbett House
Oxford Road
Manchester
M13 9WL

Direct Line: 0161 701 0375

Email: foi@mft.nhs.uk

Dear Dr Alexander,

With reference to your Freedom of Information request, please see below the information in response to your queries:

1. Has the trust been asked by NHS Improvement (NHSI) to take part in workshops about the NHS whistleblower employment support scheme?

Yes

If so, please disclose correspondence between the trust and NHSI about this, and any information about the scheme, provided to the trust by NHSI.

Please see attached - Appendix 1

2. Has the trust been asked by NHSI to provide any managers to act as panellists for on the whistleblower employment support scheme?

Yes

If so, please disclose the relevant correspondence between the trust and NHSI.

Please see attached - Appendix 1

3. Has the trust been asked by NHSI to provide any of the following types of support to whistleblowers on the pilot employment support scheme:

Yes

- access to libraries
- training opportunities
- shadowing
- guaranteed interviews for participants on the scheme
- placements?

If so please disclose a copy of the correspondence from NHSI.

Please see attached - Appendix 1









4. Has the trust agreed to provide any of the following types of support to whistleblowers on NHSI's pilot employment support scheme:

Yes

- access to libraries
- training opportunities
- shadowing
- guaranteed interviews for participants on the scheme
- placements?
- 5. Has the trust provided any of the above types of support to whistleblowers on NHSI's the pilot employment support scheme?

Yes

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1998. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

If you are unhappy with the way your request has been handled you may ask for an internal review by writing to the FOI team at the above address. If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the review, you can then ask the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) to make a decision. Generally the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have completed the Trust's internal review process.

The ICO contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

FOI Team MFT



